(R-94-831)

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a second amendment to the agreement of August 10, 1992 with Engineering-Science, Inc., for additional design services in connection with the Carmel Valley Trunk Sewer Replacement, the Pump Station 65 Expansion and Force Main, and the Sorrento Valley Road Pipeline Relocation, under the terms and conditions set forth in Amendment No. 2 on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR 283142.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$319,031, consisting of \$156,222 from Sewer Revenue Fund No. 41506, CIP 46-117.0, Pump Station 65 Expansion and Force Main; \$86,108 from Sewer Revenue Fund No. 41506, CIP 46-122.0, Carmel Valley Trunk Sewer Replacement; and \$76,701 from Water Revenue Fund No. 41500, CIP 70-910.1, Sorrento Valley Road Pipeline Relocation, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively to provide funds for the above amendment.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By

Ted Bromfield

Chief Deputy City Attorney

TB:mb
11/18/93
Aud.Cert:9400554
Or.Dept:Cl.Wtr.
R-94-831
Form=r.auagr

93 NOV 22 AH 10: 02 RECEIVED

SAN DEEKS OFFICE

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CER	HEICATE O	IF UNALL	א טוובט פּא	OR	AC GINATING T. NO.:	9400554			
forth in and is o	the t	foregoin	ig resoli	TY that ution is a	the money available in	required the Treas	for the all ury, or is a	otment of	funds fo	r the purpose set into the Treasury,			
Amount \$						Fund							
Purpo													
Date		Ву:											
		AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT											
ACCTG.	CY				AC	COUNTING D.	ATA OPERATION	DENE	7				
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT			
								" 					
L					·			TOTAL A	MOUNT	FUND OVERRIDE			
provisio requirer purpose Treasur same a anticipa	ns onents e of s y, or re to ted t	of the Character of the	narter of Charter stract, th ticipated wn, and into the	the City of the Cat sufficing to community that the Treasur	y of San Didity of San Dident moneys in into the Test said money, to the create, 9,031.00	ego; and I liego, that s to meet to freasury, to ey now ac	do hereb sufficient r ne obligati o the crec tually in th	y further on moneys hat ions of said dit of the a ne Treasur	ertify, in ove been a document of the contract operopriation, togethe	lation of any of the conformity with the ppropriated for the are actually in the on from which the r with the moneys encumbered.			
Purpo	ose ,	Authoriz	ing the c	expendit	ure of funds	for addition	nal desigr	n services f	or Carmel	Valley Trunk			
	9	Sewer F	Pump St	ation No	65 and So	rrento Valle	ev Road Pi	ineline					
Date	`	Sewer, Pump Station No. 65 and Sorrento Valley Road Pipeline. November 17, 1993 By:											
		AUDITOR AND COMPTKOLLER								L'S DEPARTMENT			
ACCTG.	CY				AC	COUNTING D JOB	ATA OPERATION	BENF/	,	<u> </u>			
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	TRUOMA 406 100 00			
01	0		700 700	7002 7002	4118 4118	170652 170513	 			\$86,108.00 156,222.00			
03	0		700	7002	4118	181772			+	76,701.00			
- 55									1	. 5,. 6 1.00			
		TOTAL AMOUNT						\$319,031.00					
AC-361 (REV 2-92)										FUND OVERRIDE			
AC										9400554			

R283142

DEC 16 1993

Passed and adopted by the Council of the following vote:	of The City of S	San Diego on	OE	C 0 6 1993	.,
Council Members Harry Mathis Ron Roberts Christine Kehoe George Stevens Barbara Warden Valerie Stallings Judy McCarty Juan Vargas Mayor Susan Golding	Year S D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible	
AUTHENTICATED BY: (Seal)			SUSAN GOD For of The City of San CHARLES G. AB Clerk of The City of S Mark B.	Diego, California.	, y.

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution R-283142 Number Adopted